HB56S872ES Series
8,388,608-word × 72-bit High Density Dynamic RAM Module
168-pin JEDEC Standard Outline Buffered 8 byte DIMM
ADE-203-559 (Z)
Preliminary
Rev. 0.0
Apr. 08, 1996
Description

 CAS-before-RAS refresh
• TTL compatible
Ordering Information
Type No. Access time Package Contact pad
HB56S872ES-6B 60 ns 168-pin dual lead out socket type Gold
HB56S872ES-7B 70 ns
HB56S872ES-8B 80 ns
Pin Arrangement
  1 pin
85 pin
10 pin
94 pin
11 pin
95 pin
  40 pin
124 pin
  41 pin
125 pin
  84 pin
168 pin
Front side
Back side
Pin No. Pin Name Pin No. Pin Name Pin No. Pin Name Pin No. Pin Name
1 VSS 13 DQ9 25 NC 37 A8
2 DQ0 14 DQ10 26 VCC 38 A10
3 DQ1 15 DQ11 27 WE0 39 NC
4 DQ2 16 DQ12 28 CE0 40 VCC
5 DQ3 17 DQ13 29 NC 41 NC
6 VCC 18 VCC 30 RE0 42 NC
7 DQ4 19 DQ14 31 OE0 43 VSS
8 DQ5 20 DQ15 32 VSS 44 OE2
9 DQ6 21 DQ16 33 A0 45 RE2
10 DQ7 22 DQ17 34 A2 46 CE4
11 DQ8 23 VSS 35 A4 47 NC
12 VSS 24 NC 36 A6 48 WE2
2
HB56S872ES Series
Pin Arrangement (cont)
Pin No. Pin Name Pin No. Pin Name Pin No. Pin Name Pin No. Pin Name
49 VCC 79 PD1 109 NC 139 DQ56
50 NC 80 PD3 110 VCC 140 DQ57